RE(

12-07-1998

100914264

Attorney	Docket	No.:	0987	2/006001
-----------------	--------	------	------	----------

al document

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Arabesque Communications, Inc. 100 Marine Parkway, Suite 425 Redwood Shores, California 94065

Altor	ney	DOC	Ket	N
T				

Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No.

ttorney I	Docket	No.:	0987	2/006	60 6
-----------	--------	------	------	-------	-------------

1	MRD	ll-	25	۵_4	6

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas

١.	Name of conveying party(ies):
	Paul Edmonds, Yi Zhang, Chang Xu, Priyen
10	chi Stanhan Co Michael P Tal Andy Chan

Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

- Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment
 - □ Merger
 - ☐ Security Agreement
 - ☐ Change of Name
 - ☐ Other:

Execution Date: October 20, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. 09/169.360

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Bao Q. Tran Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025

- Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
 - Enclosed
 - ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original document.

Bao Q. Tran

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

100211.PAL1

12/03/1998 JWATKINS 00000113 09169360

01 FC:581

40.00 UP

Date of Deposit I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,

D.C. 20231.

REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Paul Edmonds</u>, of <u>Palo Alto, California</u>; <u>Yi Zhang</u>, of <u>Sunnyvale, California</u>; <u>Chang Xu</u>, of <u>San Jose, California</u>; <u>Priyen Doshi</u>, of <u>San Jose, California</u>; <u>Stephen Co</u>, of <u>San Ramon, California</u>; <u>Michael P. Tel</u>, of <u>Sunnyvale, California</u>; <u>Andy Chan of Milpitas, California</u>; hereby assign to <u>Arabesque Communications, Inc.</u>, a <u>California</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>100 Marine Parkway</u>, <u>Suite 425</u>, <u>Redwood Shores, California 94065</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled <u>SHARED-EVERYTHING FILE STORAGE FOR CLUSTERED SYSTEM</u>,

filed October 9, 1998, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Reduced City, CA 9406	1
this 20 m day of October, 1998	L.S.
STATE OF Californie:	. –
COUNTY OF San Mater: :ss.	
Before me this day of, 1998, personally appeared Paul	

Before me this ______ day of _______, 1970, personally appeared Paul Edmonds known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

CYNTHIA L TURNER
Commission #1083517
Notary Public — California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jan 18,2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Redwood Cify, CA 94805,	
this 20th day of 0042be1, 1978	
L.S.	
Yi Zhang	
STATE OF <u>alefornia</u> :	
COUNTY OF San Matro: :ss.	
Before me this 20th day of 00tobes, 1998, personally appeared Yi Zhang	
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged	
that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
July 2	
Notary Public CYNTHIA LTURNER	
My Commission Expires: Commission #1083517 Notary Public — California	
[Notary's Seal Here] San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jan 18,2000	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Aldword (ily, CA9406)	25
this 20^{th} day of 000001 , 1998	
L.S.	
Chang Xu	
STATE OF <u>(astronue</u> :	
COUNTY OF San Mateo: :ss.	
Before me this day of to	
that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Notary Public	
Mu Commission Francisco	
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here] CYNTHIA L.TURNER Commission #1083517	
Notary Public — California San Mateo County	
My Comm Prokes Jon 18 2000	

		M. A.	1 0/11/10	1.1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nereto set my hand and seal at _	Klawood	Mores,	11,
this 20th day of	chabes, 1998	,		9400
	\wedge	/ Nasi		LS
Priye	en Doshi			L.G.
STATE OF (1)	ma:			
COUNTY OF San 1	Natro:			
Before me t	him of De	40 <u>60</u> , 19 <u>98, person</u>	nolly opposed Deire	o m
	the person whose name is subs			<u>en</u>
	cuted the same as his free act ar			
3	South			•
	Notary Public		CYNTHIA LITURNER Commission #1083517	
		N. C.	Notary Public — California	ı Ž
	My Commission Expires:		San Mateo County My Comm.Expires Jan 18,20	oo
[Notary's Seal Here]				→
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I I	nereto set my hand and seal at	Reducord	Coles Cy	19406
this 20° day of 8°	1998 - 1998	in a Co		L.S.
Step	hen Co			L.S.
STATE OF OUT	Mula:			
COUNTY OF	Nates :ss.			
Doforo mo t	his 20^{th} day of 00^{th}	Labor 198	maller ammaanad Ctam	han Ca
	rson whose name is subscribed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	as his free act and deed for the			ageu
		FF		
	All CO			
	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expires:	· ····································	••••	1
[Notary's Seal Here]	wry Commission Expires.		CYNTHIA L TURNER)
[Not	commission #1083517 cry Public — California	
		Myc	San Mateo County omm. Expires Jan 18,2000	·)

	Deline Dail O	ANI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Klalidad Cly O	<u>11,990</u>
this 20th day of 00thbox, 19 98	$\gamma \bar{\gamma} l$	τ.α
Michael P. Tel	/ /2(L.S.
STATE OF Calefarnia:	,	
STATE OF <u>alefarnia</u> :		
COUNTY OF AN MORLES:		
Before me this 20th day of 304	ALL 1978 personally appeared Mic	hael P
Tel known to me to be the person whose name is subscrib		HUCT I.
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act an	* * *	
The second secon	-	
Notary Public	CYNTHIA L TURNER Commission #1083617	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public — California San Mateo County	ı 🕺
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Comm. Expires Jan 18,20	∞ •
	111000	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Reduced Cety, CH7	4065
this 20^{44} day of 0 cfoken, 19 9		* ~
Andy Chan		L.S.
STATE OF <u>alifornin</u> :		
COUNTY OF an Mates:		
7.4	1 1 24 08	
Before me this $\frac{20^{1/2}}{20^{1/2}}$ day of $\frac{100^{1/2}}{20^{1/2}}$		
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same as his free set and dead for the		dged
that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the	purposes therein contained.	
Milaha		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here]	CYNTHIA LITURNER	
[Indialy 5 Seal Hele]	Commission #1083517	
	Son Marteo County My Comm. Expires Jan 18,2000	
	William Chief and Internal	

98511.PAL1

RECORDED: 11/19/1998